
2014 State Snowboard Boys GiantSlalom 1st Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 34.28 87 12 Christian Baltes Verona
2 34.37 95 13 Dylan Jansen Waunakee
3 34.71 51 15 Ike Brunsvold Ashland High School
4 34.84 56 10 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
5 35.67 43 1 *AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS
6 36.16 81 9 *Nate Tvedten Rhinelander
7 36.17 96 24 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee
8 36.36 63 7 *David Wilke DCE
9 36.37 55 34 *Mike Tuttle Ashland High School

10 36.61 83 25 Quintin Triplett Rhinelander
11 37.16 75 3 Riley Berg Mount Horeb Snowboarders
12 37.43 46 38 *PATRICK GARRITY AOWS
13 37.54 45 31 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
14 37.87 65 26 *Zack Peterson DCE
15 38.01 88 29 Joshua Ducommun Verona
16 38.18 50 28 *Jacob Bretting Ashland High School
17 38.61 57 20 COLTEN JAEKEL CENTRAL-LOGAN
18 38.68 82 18 Alex Woynich Rhinelander
19 38.76 104 22 Ian Radspinner WestWood -MED
20 38.91 58 30 NOAH AGATA CENTRAL-LOGAN
21 38.99 103 4 *Ryan Cray Madison Edgewood -MED
22 39.13 44 19 *MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
23 39.27 68 2 *Scott Fabbri Middleton Snowboard
24 39.42 84 33 Jorgen Tessmann Rhinelander
25 39.92 47 49 *AUSTIN JONES AOWS
26 39.93 101 21 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED
27 40.2 66 39 *John Branton DCE
28 40.83 59 40 DANIEL MEYERS CENTRAL-LOGAN
29 41.02 102 11 Samir Karbush JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED
30 41.11 69 16 Max Lawrence Middleton Snowboard
31 41.17 72 48 *Connor Krantz Middleton Snowboard
32 41.29 71 32 AJ (Alec) Johnson Middleton Snowboard
33 41.56 85 42 *Brad McDonald Rhinelander
34 41.64 76 14 *Hunter Krohn Mount Horeb Snowboarders
35 41.76 48 51 *ARI SYSIMAKI AOWS
36 42.63 67 41 Joe Hoffman DCE
37 43.17 54 45 *Jon Lewis Ashland High School
38 43.22 97 37 Nathan Creamer Waunakee
39 43.72 61 46 ETHAN LITTLE CENTRAL-LOGAN
40 43.85 100 56 Koby VanDeelan Waunakee
41 44.01 64 17 *Jason Parde DCE
42 44.45 86 54 *Sam Muelller Rhinelander
42 44.45 89 6 *Nicholas Hauser Verona
44 44.59 79 43 Sam Shay Mount Horeb Snowboarders
45 45.74 77 27 Adam Washburn Mount Horeb Snowboarders
46 45.85 98 47 *Luke Bolger Waunakee
47 45.9 90 36 Gus Schmidt Verona
48 46.25 73 50 *Nate Ripp Middleton Snowboard
49 46.33 53 8 Eric Korpela Ashland High School
50 46.72 93 52 Dillion Odonnell Verona
51 46.92 60 53 AUSTIN BLAKE CENTRAL-LOGAN
52 47.17 94 5 Jonas Dunham Waunakee
53 48.18 91 44 Jake Alexander Verona
54 57.71 70 23 Campbell Esbeck Middleton Snowboard
55 120.05 52 55 *Janek Heuser Ashland High School

400 DQ 78 35 Charlie Seversin Mount Horeb Snowboarders
- DNS 80 57 Nicholas Berg Mount Horeb Snowboarders
- DNS 92 58 *Zak Kooiman Verona



- DNS 99 59 Austin Schleis Waunakee
- DNS 62 60 BEN STREETON CENTRAL-LOGAN
- DNS 49 61 *JACK BREWER AOWS
- DNS 74 62 Sam Anderson Middleton Snowboard

Results by:
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Results will be posted shortly after the race



2014 State Snowboard Boys BoarderX Time Trials First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 22.91 56 10 JACK PRETASKY CENTRAL-LOGAN
2 23.83 96 27 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee
3 23.96 43 9 *AUSTIN FELLENZ AOWS
4 24.14 57 28 COLTEN JAEKEL CENTRAL-LOGAN
5 24.17 45 31 JUSTIN ROHE AOWS
6 24.2 95 16 Dylan Jansen Waunakee
7 24.32 104 13 Ian Radspinner WestWood -MED
8 24.41 58 17 NOAH AGATA CENTRAL-LOGAN
9 24.71 94 8 Jonas Dunham Waunakee

10 24.78 81 6 *Nate Tvedten Rhinelander
11 24.91 75 2 Riley Berg Mount Horeb Snowboarders
12 25 87 18 Christian Baltes Verona
13 25.05 51 22 Ike Brunsvold Ashland High School
14 25.15 46 34 *PATRICK GARRITY AOWS
15 25.43 101 11 Zachary Anderson JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED
16 25.65 86 57 *Sam Muelller Rhinelander
17 25.76 59 38 DANIEL MEYERS CENTRAL-LOGAN
17 25.76 68 7 *Scott Fabbri Middleton Snowboard
19 25.77 44 15 *MICHAEL KLOS AOWS
20 25.81 50 25 *Jacob Bretting Ashland High School
21 25.97 97 33 Nathan Creamer Waunakee
22 26.09 55 39 *Mike Tuttle Ashland High School
23 26.13 74 29 Sam Anderson Middleton Snowboard
24 26.26 65 26 *Zack Peterson DCE
25 26.35 62 50 BEN STREETON CENTRAL-LOGAN
26 26.36 88 24 Joshua Ducommun Verona
27 26.46 82 20 Alex Woynich Rhinelander
28 26.57 47 49 *AUSTIN JONES AOWS
29 26.59 103 5 *Ryan Cray Madison Edgewood -MED
30 26.71 71 42 AJ (Alec) Johnson Middleton Snowboard

31 26.72 83 23 Quintin Triplett Rhinelander
32 26.74 89 1 *Nicholas Hauser Verona
33 26.9 72 54 *Connor Krantz Middleton Snowboard
34 26.95 67 48 Joe Hoffman DCE
35 27.09 69 14 Max Lawrence Middleton Snowboard
36 27.21 63 3 *David Wilke DCE
37 27.38 84 32 Jorgen Tessmann Rhinelander
38 27.94 102 12 Samir Karbush JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED
39 28 60 45 AUSTIN BLAKE CENTRAL-LOGAN
40 28.07 77 30 Adam Washburn Mount Horeb Snowboarders
40 28.07 98 43 *Luke Bolger Waunakee
42 28.43 85 44 *Brad McDonald Rhinelander
43 28.45 92 56 *Zak Kooiman Verona
43 28.45 79 52 Sam Shay Mount Horeb Snowboarders
45 28.82 76 21 *Hunter Krohn Mount Horeb Snowboarders
46 29.36 53 4 Eric Korpela Ashland High School
47 29.77 54 41 *Jon Lewis Ashland High School
48 29.79 78 40 Charlie Seversin Mount Horeb Snowboarders
49 30.49 99 55 Austin Schleis Waunakee
50 30.78 91 47 Jake Alexander Verona
51 30.86 90 35 Gus Schmidt Verona
52 30.92 49 51 *JACK BREWER AOWS
53 31.21 66 37 *John Branton DCE
54 34.55 64 19 *Jason Parde DCE
55 37.7 80 46 Nicholas Berg Mount Horeb Snowboarders
56 46.12 52 53 *Janek Heuser Ashland High School
- DNS 70 36 Campbell Esbeck Middleton Snowboard



- DNS 93 58 Dillion Odonnell Verona
- DNS 61 59 ETHAN LITTLE CENTRAL-LOGAN
- DNS 100 60 Koby VanDeelan Waunakee
- DNS 73 61 *Nate Ripp Middleton Snowboard
- DNS 48 62 *ARI SYSIMAKI AOWS

Team Results

Rank Team Total Super
G

1 CENTRAL-LOGAN 30 30
2 Waunakee 38 38
3 AOWS 41 41
4 Rhinelander 84 84
5 Ashland High School 101 101
6 Middleton Snowboard 103 103
7 Verona 113 113
8 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 139 139
9 DCE 147 147
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Results will be posted shortly after the race



Boys Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team Giant Slalom
Rank Time Order

Boardercross
Time Trials
Rank Time

Order

Total
Points

Total
Time

1 JACK PRETASKY 56 CENTRAL-LOGAN 3 72.31 10 1 46.36 10 4 118.67
2 *AUSTIN FELLENZ 43 AOWS 4 73.11 1 2 48.05 9 6 121.16
3 Christian Baltes 87 Verona 1 69.26 12 10 49.49 18 11 118.75
4 Ike Brunsvold 51 Ashland High School 2 69.45 15 9 49.41 22 11 118.86
5 *Nate Tvedten 81 Rhinelander 5 73.89 9 6 49.12 6 11 123.01
6 Dylan Jansen 95 Waunakee 11 78.58 13 3 48.63 16 14 127.21
7 JUSTIN ROHE 45 AOWS 13 78.90 31 5 48.88 31 18 127.78
8 COLTEN JAEKEL 57 CENTRAL-LOGAN 14 79.17 20 4 48.67 28 18 127.84
9 *David Wilke 63 DCE 6 74.26 7 14 50.02 3 20 124.28

10 *PATRICK GARRITY 46 AOWS 9 77.33 38 11 49.61 34 20 126.94
11 *Jacob Bretting 50 Ashland High School 8 76.99 28 15 50.73 25 23 127.72
12 Riley Berg 75 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 12 78.61 3 12 49.88 2 24 128.49
13 NOAH AGATA 58 CENTRAL-LOGAN 18 80.81 30 8 49.37 17 26 130.18
14 *Mike Tuttle 55 Ashland High School 10 78.37 34 21 52.00 39 31 130.37
15 *Scott Fabbri 68 Middleton Snowboard 16 80.24 2 17 51.37 7 33 131.61
16 Alex Woynich 82 Rhinelander 15 79.39 18 20 51.95 20 35 131.34

17 Zachary Anderson 101 JMM Spartans Snowboard -
MED 20 81.43 21 16 50.78 11 36 132.21

18 *MICHAEL KLOS 44 AOWS 19 81.21 19 18 51.52 15 37 132.73
19 Jonas Dunham 94 Waunakee 33 89.59 5 7 49.34 8 40 138.93
20 DANIEL MEYERS 59 CENTRAL-LOGAN 28 85.08 40 19 51.62 38 47 136.70
21 Jorgen Tessmann 84 Rhinelander 17 80.46 33 33 55.37 32 50 135.83
22 *AUSTIN JONES 47 AOWS 25 84.01 49 27 53.44 49 52 137.45
23 Quintin Triplett 83 Rhinelander 21 82.18 25 32 55.12 23 53 137.30
24 Max Lawrence 69 Middleton Snowboard 23 83.04 16 30 54.34 14 53 137.38
25 Joshua Ducommun 88 Verona 29 86.16 29 25 53.03 24 54 139.19
26 *Zack Peterson 65 DCE 27 84.50 26 31 54.54 26 58 139.04
27 *Nicholas Hauser 89 Verona 34 89.98 6 26 53.10 1 60 143.08
28 *Hunter Krohn 76 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 26 84.08 14 37 56.85 21 63 140.93
29 *John Branton 66 DCE 24 83.97 39 43 60.78 37 67 144.75
30 AJ (Alec) Johnson 71 Middleton Snowboard 39 93.29 32 28 54.11 42 67 147.40

31 *Jason Parde 64 DCE 22 82.56 17 48 62.19 19 70 144.75
32 Joe Hoffman 67 DCE 37 92.32 41 34 55.50 48 71 147.82
33 *Ryan Cray 103 Madison Edgewood -MED 49 103.40 4 24 52.71 5 73 156.11
34 *Jon Lewis 54 Ashland High School 32 88.79 45 42 59.93 41 74 148.72
35 Sam Shay 79 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 36 91.46 43 41 59.12 52 77 150.58
36 Adam Washburn 77 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 43 95.50 27 35 56.27 30 78 151.77
37 *Brad McDonald 85 Rhinelander 42 95.14 42 38 57.45 44 80 152.59
38 AUSTIN BLAKE 60 CENTRAL-LOGAN 45 96.77 53 36 56.39 45 81 153.16
39 *Luke Bolger 98 Waunakee 38 92.93 47 45 61.24 43 83 154.17
40 Gus Schmidt 90 Verona 50 105.22 36 44 60.86 35 94 166.08
41 Jake Alexander 91 Verona 46 98.79 44 49 62.29 47 95 161.08
42 *Sam Muelller 86 Rhinelander 47 99.77 54 50 62.52 57 97 162.29
43 Eric Korpela 53 Ashland High School 44 96.58 8 53 73.86 4 97 170.44
44 *Janek Heuser 52 Ashland High School 52 186.33 55 54 88.85 53 106 275.18
45 Lucas Bouwmeester 96 Waunakee 7 74.32 24 400 DQ 27 407 999.00
46 *Connor Krantz 72 Middleton Snowboard 400 DQ 48 29 54.12 54 429 999.00
47 Charlie Seversin 78 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 400 DQ 35 40 58.93 40 440 999.00
48 Nathan Creamer 97 Waunakee 41 94.91 37 400 DQ 33 441 999.00
- Dillion Odonnell 93 Verona 48 100.06 52 - - - -
- Nicholas Berg 80 Mount Horeb Snowboarders - - - 52 66.18 46 -
- Koby VanDeelan 100 Waunakee 35 91.00 56 - - - -
- Campbell Esbeck 70 Middleton Snowboard 51 122.80 23 - - - -
- Austin Schleis 99 Waunakee - - - 46 61.36 55 -
- *ARI SYSIMAKI 48 AOWS 30 86.50 51 - - - -
- ETHAN LITTLE 61 CENTRAL-LOGAN 31 88.65 46 - - - -



- Sam Anderson 74 Middleton Snowboard - - - 22 52.36 29 -
- Ian Radspinner 104 WestWood -MED - - - 12 49.88 13 -

- Samir Karbush 102 JMM Spartans Snowboard -
MED - - - 51 63.00 12 -

- *Nate Ripp 73 Middleton Snowboard 40 93.63 50 - - - -
- *JACK BREWER 49 AOWS - - - 47 61.62 51 -
- *Zak Kooiman 92 Verona - - - 39 57.92 56 -
- BEN STREETON 62 CENTRAL-LOGAN - - - 23 52.70 50 -

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 AOWS 81 45 36
2 CENTRAL-LOGAN 95 63 32
3 Ashland High School 139 52 87
4 Rhinelander 149 58 91
5 Waunakee 187 86 101
6 DCE 201 79 122
7 Verona 210 110 100
8 Middleton Snowboard 214 118 96
9 Mount Horeb Snowboarders 241 117 124
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Team Detail Report
Boys Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
AOWS

Giant Slalom boarders
*AUSTIN FELLENZ 43 4 73.11

*PATRICK GARRITY 46 9 77.33
JUSTIN ROHE 45 13 78.90

*MICHAEL KLOS 44 19 81.21
*AUSTIN JONES 47 25 84.01
*ARI SYSIMAKI 48 30 86.50
*JACK BREWER 49 - -

BoarderX boarders
*AUSTIN FELLENZ 43 2 48.05

JUSTIN ROHE 45 5 48.88
*PATRICK GARRITY 46 11 49.61

*MICHAEL KLOS 44 18 51.52
*AUSTIN JONES 47 27 53.44
*JACK BREWER 49 47 61.62
*ARI SYSIMAKI 48 - -

CENTRAL-LOGAN
Giant Slalom boarders

JACK PRETASKY 56 3 72.31
COLTEN JAEKEL 57 14 79.17

NOAH AGATA 58 18 80.81
DANIEL MEYERS 59 28 85.08

ETHAN LITTLE 61 31 88.65
AUSTIN BLAKE 60 45 96.77
BEN STREETON 62 - -

BoarderX boarders
JACK PRETASKY 56 1 46.36
COLTEN JAEKEL 57 4 48.67

NOAH AGATA 58 8 49.37
DANIEL MEYERS 59 19 51.62
BEN STREETON 62 23 52.70
AUSTIN BLAKE 60 36 56.39
ETHAN LITTLE 61 - -

Ashland High School
Giant Slalom boarders

Ike Brunsvold 51 2 69.45
*Jacob Bretting 50 8 76.99

*Mike Tuttle 55 10 78.37
*Jon Lewis 54 32 88.79

Eric Korpela 53 44 96.58
*Janek Heuser 52 52 186.33

BoarderX boarders
Ike Brunsvold 51 9 49.41

*Jacob Bretting 50 15 50.73
*Mike Tuttle 55 21 52.00
*Jon Lewis 54 42 59.93

Eric Korpela 53 53 73.86
*Janek Heuser 52 54 88.85

Rhinelander
Giant Slalom boarders

*Nate Tvedten 81 5 73.89
Alex Woynich 82 15 79.39

Jorgen Tessmann 84 17 80.46
Quintin Triplett 83 21 82.18

*Brad McDonald 85 42 95.14
*Sam Muelller 86 47 99.77



BoarderX boarders
*Nate Tvedten 81 6 49.12
Alex Woynich 82 20 51.95
Quintin Triplett 83 32 55.12

Jorgen Tessmann 84 33 55.37
*Brad McDonald 85 38 57.45

*Sam Muelller 86 50 62.52
Waunakee

Giant Slalom boarders
Lucas Bouwmeester 96 7 74.32

Dylan Jansen 95 11 78.58
Jonas Dunham 94 33 89.59

Koby VanDeelan 100 35 91.00
*Luke Bolger 98 38 92.93

Nathan Creamer 97 41 94.91
Austin Schleis 99 - -

BoarderX boarders
Dylan Jansen 95 3 48.63

Jonas Dunham 94 7 49.34
*Luke Bolger 98 45 61.24
Austin Schleis 99 46 61.36

Nathan Creamer 97 400 DQ
Lucas Bouwmeester 96 400 DQ

Koby VanDeelan 100 - -
DCE

Giant Slalom boarders
*David Wilke 63 6 74.26
*Jason Parde 64 22 82.56

*John Branton 66 24 83.97
*Zack Peterson 65 27 84.50

Joe Hoffman 67 37 92.32
BoarderX boarders

*David Wilke 63 14 50.02
*Zack Peterson 65 31 54.54

Joe Hoffman 67 34 55.50
*John Branton 66 43 60.78
*Jason Parde 64 48 62.19

Verona
Giant Slalom boarders

Christian Baltes 87 1 69.26
Joshua Ducommun 88 29 86.16
*Nicholas Hauser 89 34 89.98
Jake Alexander 91 46 98.79

Dillion Odonnell 93 48 100.06
Gus Schmidt 90 50 105.22

*Zak Kooiman 92 - -
BoarderX boarders

Christian Baltes 87 10 49.49
Joshua Ducommun 88 25 53.03
*Nicholas Hauser 89 26 53.10

*Zak Kooiman 92 39 57.92
Gus Schmidt 90 44 60.86

Jake Alexander 91 49 62.29
Dillion Odonnell 93 - -

Middleton Snowboard
Giant Slalom boarders

*Scott Fabbri 68 16 80.24
Max Lawrence 69 23 83.04

AJ (Alec) Johnson 71 39 93.29
*Nate Ripp 73 40 93.63

Campbell Esbeck 70 51 122.80
*Connor Krantz 72 400 DQ



Sam Anderson 74 - -
BoarderX boarders

*Scott Fabbri 68 17 51.37
Sam Anderson 74 22 52.36

AJ (Alec) Johnson 71 28 54.11
*Connor Krantz 72 29 54.12
Max Lawrence 69 30 54.34

*Nate Ripp 73 - -
Campbell Esbeck 70 - -

Mount Horeb Snowboarders
Giant Slalom boarders

Riley Berg 75 12 78.61
*Hunter Krohn 76 26 84.08

Sam Shay 79 36 91.46
Adam Washburn 77 43 95.50
Charlie Seversin 78 400 DQ
Nicholas Berg 80 - -

BoarderX boarders
Riley Berg 75 12 49.88

Adam Washburn 77 35 56.27
*Hunter Krohn 76 37 56.85

Charlie Seversin 78 40 58.93
Sam Shay 79 41 59.12

Nicholas Berg 80 52 66.18

Results by:
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2014 StateSB GS 1st Run
Girls Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team Giant Slalom
Rank Time Order

Total
Points

Total
Time

1 Claire Hjelle 19 Rhinelander 1 34.74 4 1 34.74
2 Sarah Babcock 20 Rhinelander 2 36.31 14 2 36.31
3 Emily Babcock 21 Rhinelander 3 36.42 21 3 36.42
4 Annie Erickson 2 Ashland High School 4 36.84 13 4 36.84
5 *Madison Westfall 26 Verona 5 37.53 11 5 37.53
6 *KAITLYNN ENOS 32 AOWS -MED 6 38.57 19 6 38.57
7 Laura Kamm 39 Waunakee -MED 7 40.36 10 7 40.36
8 *Sarah Fall 3 Ashland High School 8 40.63 1 8 40.63
9 Sydney Bachmann 23 Rhinelander 9 41.16 29 9 41.16

10 Kylee Dellich 36 DCE -MED 10 41.22 9 10 41.22
11 *Gabby Hegge 28 Verona 11 42.01 3 11 42.01
12 *Meggie Acker 14 Middleton Snowboard 12 42.23 2 12 42.23
13 *Ally Godin 22 Rhinelander 13 42.36 24 13 42.36
14 *Sophie Grutzner 15 Middleton Snowboard 14 43.48 16 14 43.48
15 *SYNNEVA HACKMAN 33 AOWS -MED 15 44.36 15 15 44.36
16 *Katey Wendt 35 DCE -MED 16 45.23 22 16 45.23
17 *Caitlin Jarrard 17 Middleton Snowboard 17 45.26 25 17 45.26
18 *Abbey Bowen 24 Rhinelander 18 45.65 36 18 45.65
19 Kaitlin Hanrahan 16 Middleton Snowboard 19 46.10 20 19 46.10
20 ALEA CLAIR 8 CENTRAL-LOGAN 20 46.71 6 20 46.71
21 *Taylor Alexander 27 Verona 21 47.58 26 21 47.58
22 MARIS VUICH 34 AOWS -MED 22 47.73 7 22 47.73

23 Sara Viner 38 Mount Horeb Snowboarding -
MED 23 48.25 5 23 48.25

24 AnnaSage Rothe 5 Ashland High School 24 51.24 32 24 51.24
25 LILAH SWANSON 9 CENTRAL-LOGAN 25 51.43 12 25 51.43
26 SARA BREKKE 12 CENTRAL-LOGAN 26 51.72 30 26 51.72
27 Brittany Grubisic 4 Ashland High School 27 52.10 17 27 52.10
28 *Lexi Wirth 30 Verona 28 52.78 31 28 52.78
29 Nora Walden 18 Middleton Snowboard 29 54.23 33 29 54.23
30 *Lilly Schaefer 29 Verona 30 59.89 23 30 59.89
31 TEAGHAN CARTER 11 CENTRAL-LOGAN 31 63.53 28 31 63.53
32 *Quinn Borchardt 31 Verona 32 63.71 35 32 63.71
33 Mollie Richardson 6 Ashland High School 33 64.72 39 33 64.72
34 Samantha Adair 1 Ashland High School 34 69.68 34 34 69.68
35 Eva Cornwell 37 JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED 400 DNF 8 400 999.00
35 COURTNEY POPP 10 CENTRAL-LOGAN 400 DQ 18 400 999.00

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

1 Rhinelander 15 15
2 Middleton Snowboard 62 62
3 Ashland High School 63 63
4 Verona 65 65
5 CENTRAL-LOGAN 102 102

Results by:
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Results will be posted shortly after the race



2014 State Snowboard Girls BoarderX Time Trials First Run
Rank Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 26.04 4 18 Brittany Grubisic Ashland High School
2 26.31 21 17 Emily Babcock Rhinelander
3 26.45 26 14 *Madison Westfall Verona
4 26.72 20 15 Sarah Babcock Rhinelander
5 27.03 2 12 Annie Erickson Ashland High School
6 27.62 36 20 Kylee Dellich DCE -MED
7 28.09 39 19 Laura Kamm Waunakee -MED
8 28.49 32 2 *KAITLYNN ENOS AOWS -MED
9 30.03 37 16 Eva Cornwell JMM Spartans Snowboard -MED

10 30.54 14 1 *Meggie Acker Middleton Snowboard
11 30.88 35 8 *Katey Wendt DCE -MED
12 31.34 38 13 Sara Viner Mount Horeb Snowboarding -MED
13 31.49 27 21 *Taylor Alexander Verona
14 33.1 22 26 *Ally Godin Rhinelander
15 34.02 33 9 *SYNNEVA HACKMAN AOWS -MED
16 34.64 25 34 *Maddy Oberg Rhinelander
17 35.16 28 7 *Gabby Hegge Verona
18 35.44 8 11 ALEA CLAIR CENTRAL-LOGAN
19 36.09 30 31 *Lexi Wirth Verona
20 38.75 19 3 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
21 40.44 9 4 LILAH SWANSON CENTRAL-LOGAN
22 42.48 29 24 *Lilly Schaefer Verona
23 43.31 23 32 Sydney Bachmann Rhinelander
24 43.64 34 5 MARIS VUICH AOWS -MED
25 46.47 12 27 SARA BREKKE CENTRAL-LOGAN
26 47.2 10 22 COURTNEY POPP CENTRAL-LOGAN
27 47.25 16 23 Kaitlin Hanrahan Middleton Snowboard
28 49.28 31 35 *Quinn Borchardt Verona
29 53.78 5 29 AnnaSage Rothe Ashland High School
30 57.93 3 6 *Sarah Fall Ashland High School
31 63.65 11 33 TEAGHAN CARTER CENTRAL-LOGAN
32 92.12 6 39 Mollie Richardson Ashland High School
33 112.05 1 37 Samantha Adair Ashland High School
- DNS 18 30 Nora Walden Middleton Snowboard
- DNS 17 25 *Caitlin Jarrard Middleton Snowboard
- DNS 13 36 *ERIN PETERSEN CENTRAL-LOGAN
- DNS 7 28 Hannah Zies Ashland High School
- DNS 24 38 *Abbey Bowen Rhinelander
- DNS 15 10 *Sophie Grutzner Middleton Snowboard

Team Results

Rank Team Total Super
G

1 Rhinelander 36 36
2 Verona 52 52
3 Ashland High School 65 65
4 CENTRAL-LOGAN 90 90

Results by:
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Results will be posted shortly after the race



2014 State Women's SnowBoard
Women's Snowboard

Rank Competitor Bib Team Giant Slalom
Rank Time Order

Boardercross
Time Trials

Rank Time Order

Total
Points

Total
Time

1 Sarah Babcock 20 Rhinelander 1 73.38 14 2 52.15 15 3 125.53
2 Emily Babcock 21 Rhinelander 2 74.50 21 1 52.13 17 3 126.63
3 Annie Erickson 2 Ashland High School 3 75.77 13 4 53.17 12 7 128.94
4 *Madison Westfall 26 Verona 4 76.55 11 3 52.49 14 7 129.04
5 Laura Kamm 39 Waunakee -MED 6 82.82 10 6 54.61 19 12 137.43
6 Kylee Dellich 36 DCE -MED 7 84.94 9 5 54.33 20 12 139.27
7 Claire Hjelle 19 Rhinelander 5 81.53 4 13 64.20 3 18 145.73
8 *Meggie Acker 14 Middleton Snowboard 10 87.89 2 9 59.52 1 19 147.41
9 *KAITLYNN ENOS 32 AOWS -MED 15 93.11 19 8 59.46 2 23 152.57

10 *Gabby Hegge 28 Verona 9 87.52 3 15 67.31 7 24 154.83
11 *Ally Godin 22 Rhinelander 11 88.13 24 14 64.40 26 25 152.53
12 *Katey Wendt 35 DCE -MED 16 93.46 22 11 62.22 8 27 155.68
13 Sydney Bachmann 23 Rhinelander 8 87.25 29 21 75.53 32 29 162.78

14 Sara Viner 38 Mount Horeb Snowboarding -
MED 22 100.10 5 10 61.36 13 32 161.46

15 *Taylor Alexander 27 Verona 20 97.69 26 12 64.04 21 32 161.73
16 ALEA CLAIR 8 CENTRAL-LOGAN 18 94.92 6 17 70.26 11 35 165.18
17 *Sarah Fall 3 Ashland High School 13 91.83 1 27 95.30 6 40 187.13
18 Kaitlin Hanrahan 16 Middleton Snowboard 19 96.04 20 23 80.07 23 42 176.11
19 *Lexi Wirth 30 Verona 26 107.68 31 19 72.21 31 45 179.89
20 *Lilly Schaefer 29 Verona 25 106.89 23 20 73.77 24 45 180.66
21 Brittany Grubisic 4 Ashland High School 27 113.71 17 18 70.84 18 45 184.55
22 *SYNNEVA HACKMAN 33 AOWS -MED 21 98.96 15 25 84.05 9 46 183.01
23 MARIS VUICH 34 AOWS -MED 23 101.16 7 26 84.58 5 49 185.74
24 LILAH SWANSON 9 CENTRAL-LOGAN 30 121.12 12 22 77.38 4 52 198.50
25 AnnaSage Rothe 5 Ashland High School 24 104.04 32 30 107.85 29 54 211.89
26 SARA BREKKE 12 CENTRAL-LOGAN 29 117.66 30 28 96.60 27 57 214.26
27 *Quinn Borchardt 31 Verona 33 135.35 35 29 99.77 35 62 235.12
28 TEAGHAN CARTER 11 CENTRAL-LOGAN 31 124.07 28 31 111.76 33 62 235.83
29 Mollie Richardson 6 Ashland High School 32 132.33 39 32 173.80 39 64 306.13
30 Samantha Adair 1 Ashland High School 34 145.89 34 33 180.16 37 67 326.05
31 COURTNEY POPP 10 CENTRAL-LOGAN 400 DQ 18 24 80.65 22 424 999.00
- *Abbey Bowen 24 Rhinelander 17 94.06 36 - - - -
- Nora Walden 18 Middleton Snowboard 28 113.76 33 - - - -

- Eva Cornwell 37 JMM Spartans Snowboard -
MED - - - 7 57.15 16 -

- *Maddy Oberg 25 Rhinelander - - - 16 67.88 34 -
- *Caitlin Jarrard 17 Middleton Snowboard 14 92.86 25 - - - -
- *Sophie Grutzner 15 Middleton Snowboard 12 89.51 16 - - - -

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 Rhinelander 46 16 30
2 Verona 107 58 49
3 Ashland High School 146 67 79
4 CENTRAL-LOGAN 199 108 91
5 Middleton Snowboard 887 55 832
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Team Detail Report
Girls Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
Rhinelander

Giant Slalom boarders
Sarah Babcock 20 1 73.38
Emily Babcock 21 2 74.50

Claire Hjelle 19 5 81.53
Sydney Bachmann 23 8 87.25

*Ally Godin 22 11 88.13
*Abbey Bowen 24 17 94.06
*Maddy Oberg 25 - -

BoarderX boarders
Emily Babcock 21 1 52.13
Sarah Babcock 20 2 52.15
Claire Hjelle 19 13 64.20
*Ally Godin 22 14 64.40

*Maddy Oberg 25 16 67.88
Sydney Bachmann 23 21 75.53

*Abbey Bowen 24 - -
Verona

Giant Slalom boarders
*Madison Westfall 26 4 76.55

*Gabby Hegge 28 9 87.52
*Taylor Alexander 27 20 97.69

*Lilly Schaefer 29 25 106.89
*Lexi Wirth 30 26 107.68

*Quinn Borchardt 31 33 135.35
BoarderX boarders

*Madison Westfall 26 3 52.49
*Taylor Alexander 27 12 64.04

*Gabby Hegge 28 15 67.31
*Lexi Wirth 30 19 72.21

*Lilly Schaefer 29 20 73.77
*Quinn Borchardt 31 29 99.77

Ashland High School
Giant Slalom boarders

Annie Erickson 2 3 75.77
*Sarah Fall 3 13 91.83

AnnaSage Rothe 5 24 104.04
Brittany Grubisic 4 27 113.71

Mollie Richardson 6 32 132.33
Samantha Adair 1 34 145.89

BoarderX boarders
Annie Erickson 2 4 53.17

Brittany Grubisic 4 18 70.84
*Sarah Fall 3 27 95.30

AnnaSage Rothe 5 30 107.85
Mollie Richardson 6 32 173.80

Samantha Adair 1 33 180.16
CENTRAL-LOGAN

Giant Slalom boarders
ALEA CLAIR 8 18 94.92

SARA BREKKE 12 29 117.66
LILAH SWANSON 9 30 121.12

TEAGHAN CARTER 11 31 124.07
COURTNEY POPP 10 400 DQ

BoarderX boarders
ALEA CLAIR 8 17 70.26



LILAH SWANSON 9 22 77.38
COURTNEY POPP 10 24 80.65

SARA BREKKE 12 28 96.60
TEAGHAN CARTER 11 31 111.76

Middleton Snowboard
Giant Slalom boarders

*Meggie Acker 14 10 87.89
*Sophie Grutzner 15 12 89.51
*Caitlin Jarrard 17 14 92.86

Kaitlin Hanrahan 16 19 96.04
Nora Walden 18 28 113.76

BoarderX boarders
*Meggie Acker 14 9 59.52

Kaitlin Hanrahan 16 23 80.07
*Caitlin Jarrard 17 - -

*Sophie Grutzner 15 - -
Nora Walden 18 - -
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